Press release



Norske Skog ASA - Invitation to presentation of Q3 2024 results

Norske Skog ASA's quarterly report, presentation and press releases for the 3rd quarter of 2024 will be published at 07.00 CET on 18 October. The reports will be available at www.newsweb.no and www.norskeskog.com. A short Teams webinar will be held at 08.30 CET on the same day, where the CEO, CFO and IR-responsible will go through a summary of the presentation with opportunities to ask questions from participants.

To attend the Teams webinar at 08:30 CEST on October 18th, click on the webinar link on the front page of www.norskeskog.com.

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

For further information:

Norske Skog media:

Vice President Corporate Communication and Public Affairs

Carsten Dybevig carsten.dybevig@norskeskog.com

Mob: +47 917 63 117

Norske Skog Investor Relations: Vice President Corporate Finance

Even Lund even.lund@norskeskog.com

Mob: +47 906 12 919